September 24, 2002

To the Honorable, the Common Council Of the City of Milwaukee City Hall, Room 205

Dear Council Members:

This letter is to inform you that under the provisions of the Common Council File No. 991684, I am appointing from a list of candidates recommended by the Executive Committee of the Milwaukee Commission on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault, the following individuals to two (2) year terms on the Commission:

The Honorable Suzanne Breier, Milwaukee Common Council

The Honorable Carl Ashley, Milwaukee County Circuit Court

These appointments require Common Council confirmation and will be effective when the nominees are sworn in.

Sincerely,

MARVIN E. PRATT First District Alderman Common Council President

MEP:dh

Cc: Mayor Norquist

Ron Leonhardt, City Clerk

Liz Marquardt, Commission Chair